ElGIERYAE
Lo Ne? 0 U WY U
ORM PT0-1594 - - D S UErARTRIENT OF tence
Rev. 8-93) 7/g/?§ ' H 07 21 1 ggg H SHEE Patent and Tra ! OH:;s
ot oo LT — JuL 2
Tabselingsoee o ¥ A 4 Y '
To the Honorable Commissioner of , w.c...v _1.01 095895 .8 attached o ’gina'mmm'!ﬁﬁéol.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and addressW'
. SILICON VALLEY BANK
QUOKKA SPORTS, INC. Name:
ATTN: LOAN .
Internal Address: DoC. GROUP
0O Individual(s) - a A.ss.ociation . Street Address: 3003 'TASMAN DRIVE
Q General Partnership Q Limited Partnership
¥)_Corporation-Slate City; SANTA CLARA State: ©A 7Ip: 95054
Q Cther 3
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? O Yes O No g K‘:sl:g‘;igi) cilizenship
3. Nature of conveyance: QO General Partnership
Q Limited Parfnershipmﬂ S
Q Assignment Q Merger d’ Corporation-State
fSX_Security Agreement Q Change of Name Q Other _
‘ Other Il assignea Is not domiclted In the United Siates, a domastic represetative designation
ls attached: O Yes O No

Execution Date:

A /7 L/M

{Designatlons must be a separate document from assignmeant)
Additional name(s) & addrass(es} attached? Q Yes O Mo

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):
A. Trademark Application No.(s)

SEE EXHIBIT "C" ATTACHED

B. Trademark Registration No.(s)

SEE EXHIBIT ''C" ATTACHED

Additlonal numbers attached? O Yes O No

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence
concerning document should be mailed:

6. Tolal number of applications and
registralions involved: ...

SILICON VALLEY BANK
Name:

ATTN:

LOAN DOC GROUP
NC # 816

Internal Address

P e
(ZD
7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)

(/¢ __29%8c—

0 Authorized 1o be charged to deposit account

l;{ Enclosed

3003 TASMAN DRIVE

Street Address:
‘8. Deposit account number:
City:_ SANTA CLARA  gate: _CA ZIP:_95054
07/20/1999 DNGUYEN 00000260 75665593 {Attach duplicate copy of Ihis paga il paying by deposit accourt)
01 FC:481 . DO NOT USE THIS SPACE :
4 g |

JStatement and signature.
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info
the original document. ~

JACQUELYN LE

is true and correct and any atiached copy is a true copy of

Name of Person Signing Si

Tolal number of pages Including cover sheel, altachments, and document:

griature U Date

-

Maildocuments to he recorded withreq

ulred cover sheet informatiddADEMARK

Fommissionerof Patents A Trademarks RoxAYEE® 001931 FRAME: 0172



Description

QUOKKASPORTS

QUOKKA SPORTS IMMERSION
QUOKKA SPORTS IMMERSION
QUOKKA SPORTS IMMERSION
QUOKKA SPORTS IMMERSION
QUOKKA SPORTS IMMERSION
TOTAL SPORTS IMMERSION
TOTAL SPORTS IMMERSION
TOTAL SPORTS IMMERSION
TOTAL SPORTS IMMERSICN
TOTAL SPORTS IMMERSION
QUOKKA SPORTS

QUOKKA

QUOKKA

QUOKKA SPORTS

QUOKKA

QUOKKA SPORTS

QUOKKA

QUOKKA SPORTS

QUOKKA

QUOKKA SPORTS

EXHIBIT C

Trademarks

Registration/
Application
Number

75-665,593
75-556,399
75-556,398
75-555,519
75-555,390
75-555,260
75-358,773
75-358,765
75-358,720
75-358,718
75-358,697
75-185,401
75-184,980
75-184,978
2,097,781

2,172,322

2,170,790

2,097,780

75-184,365
2,099,465

2,134,016

Registration/
Application
Date

3/22/99
9/18/98
9/18/98
9/18/98
9/18/98
9/18/98
9/17/97
9/17/97
9/17/97
9/17/97
9/17/97
10/22/96
10/21/96
10/21/96
9/16/97
7/14/98
7/7/98
9/16/97
10/21/96
9/23/97
2/3/98

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001931 FRAME: 0173



INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Intellectual Property Security Agreement is entered into as of June 7, 1989 by and between
SILICON VALLEY BANK ("Bank”") and Quokka Sports, Inc. ("Grantor”).

RECITALS

agreed to make certain advances of money and to.extend certgm financial
accommgaation ?2 nér::tir (Szhe “Loans") in the amounts and manner set forth in that certain Loan agg
Security Agreement by and between Bank and Grantor da?ed June 7, 199?. (as 'th? scajr'r:e maxsEd
amended, modified or supplemented from time to time, thg 'anp Agreement”; capita |zte Germts‘,) used
herein are used as defined in the Loan Agreement). Bank is willing to make the L‘oapst (o] trgn ce,rtain
only upon the condition, among others, that Grantor shall grant to _Ban_k a security interest in !
Copyrights, Trademarks, Patents, and Mask Works to secure the obligations of Grantor under the Loan

Agreement.

B. Pursuant to the terms of the Loan Agreement, Grantor has granted to Bank a security
interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest, whether presently existing or hereafter acquired, in, to
and under all of the Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby
acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, as collateral security for the prompt and complete
payment when due of its obligations under the Loan Agreement, Grantor hereby represents, warrants,
covenants and agrees as follows:

AGREEMENT

To secure its obligations under the Loan Agreement, Grantor grants and pledges to Bank a
security interest in all of Grantor’s right, title and interest in, to and under its Intellectual Property Collateral
(including without limitation those Copyrights, Patents, Trademarks and Mask Works listed on Schedules
A, B, C, and D hereto), and including without limitation all proceeds thereof (such as, by way of example
but not by way of limitation, license royalties and proceeds of infringement suits), the right to sue for past,
present and future infringements, all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world and all re-issues,
divisions continuations, renewals, extensions and continuations-in-part thereof.

This security interest is granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to Bank under the
Loan Agreement. The rights and remedies of Bank with respect to the security interest granted hereby
are in addition to those set forth in the Loan Agreement and the other Loan Documents, and those which
are now or hereafter available to Bank as a matter of law or equity. Each right, power and remedy of
Bank provided for herein or in the Loan Agreement or any of the Loan Documents, or now or hereafter
existing at law or in equity shall be cumulative and concurrent and shall be in addition to every right,
power or remedy provided for herein and the exercise by Bank of any one or more of the rights, powers or
remedies provided for in this Intellectual Property Security Agreement, the Loan Agreement or any of the
other Loan Documents, or now or hereafter existing at law or in equity, shall not preciude the

simultaneous or later exercise by any person, including Bank, of any or all other rights, powers or
remedies.

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, the parties have cause this Intellectual Property Security Agreement to
be duly executed by its officers thereunto duly authorized as of the first date written above.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001931 FRAME: 0174



GRANTOR:

Address of Grantor: Quokka i@c. p
525 Brannan Street By: — &'
San Francisco, CA 94107
i Title: £ VP Y00
Attn: Z ES JZ‘H/“H NT—

BANK:
Address of Bank: SILICON VALLEY BAN
3003 Tasman Drive By: / %
Santa Clara, CA 95054-1191 }/7&

Title: /

Attn:  Chris INeener
I’

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001931 FRAME: 0175



EXHIBIT A

Copyrights
Description Registration/ Registration/
Appiication Application
Number Date
TRADEMARK

REEL: 001931 FRAME: 0176



EXHIBIT B

Patents
Description Registration/ Registration/
Application Application
Number Date
TRADEMARK

REEL: 001931 FRAME: 0177



EXHIBIT C

Trademarks
Description Registration/ Registration/
Application Application
Number Date
QUOKKASPORTS 75-665,593 3/22/99
QUOKKA SPORTS IMMERSION 75-556,399 9/18/98
QUOKKA SPORTS IMMERSION 75-556,398 9/18/98
QUOKKA SPORTS IMMERSION 75-555,519 9/18/98
QUOKKA SPORTS IMMERSION 75-555,390 9/18/98
QUOKKA SPORTS IMMERSION 75-555,260 9/18/98
TOTAL SPORTS IMMERSION 75-358,773 9/17/97
TOTAL SPORTS IMMERSION 75-358,765 9/17/97
TOTAL SPORTS IMMERSION 75-358,720 9/M17/97
TOTAL SPORTS IMMERSION 75-358,718 9/17/97
TOTAL SPORTS IMMERSION 75-358,697 9/17/97
QUOKKA SPORTS 75-185,401 10/22/96
QUOKKA 75-184,980 10/21/96
QUOKKA 75-184,978 10/21/96
QUOKKA SPORTS 2,097,781 9/16/97
QUOKKA 2,172,322 7/14/98
QUOKKA SPORTS 2,170,790 7/7/98
QUOKKA 2,097,780 9/16/97
QUOKKA SPORTS 75-184,365 10/21/96
QUOKKA 2,099,465 9/23/97
QUOKKA SPORTS 2,134,016 2/3/98
TRADEMARK

REEL: 001931 FRAME: 0178



EXHIBIT D

Mask Works
Description Registration/ Registration/
Application Application
Number Date

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 07/02/1999 REEL: 001931 FRAME: 0179



