ORM PTO-1594 7 2 99 R 07-21-199 OMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Patent and Trademark Office JUL 2
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of 10109589	6 attached orginal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): QUOKKA SPORTS, INC.	2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Name: SILICON VALLEY BANK Internal Address: ATTN: LOAN DOC. GROUP
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation-State ☐ Other	Street Address: 3003 TASMAN DRIVE City: SANTA CLARA State: CA ZIP: 95054 Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No	Association General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date:	☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other ☐ Other ☐ If assignee is not domicited in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No ☐ (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) ☐ Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
SEE EXHIBIT "C" ATTACHED	SEE EXHIBIT "C" ATTACHED
Additional numbers at	tached? ☐ Yes ☐ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: CHACON WALLEY PARK	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
SILICON VALLEY BANK Name: Internal Address: NC # 816	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 540 - 7966 Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 3003 TASMAN DRIVE	8. Deposit account number:
City: SANTA CLARA State: CA ZIP: 95054 07/20/1999 DNGUYEN 00000260 75665593 01 FC:481	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) SE THIS SPACE
01 FC:481 40.00 DP DO NOT US 02 FC:482 500.00 DP	
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infort the original document. 	pation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

JACQUELYN LE
Name of Person Signing

EXHIBIT C

Trademarks

<u>Description</u>	Registration/ Application <u>Number</u>	Registration/ Application <u>Date</u>
QUOKKASPORTS	75-665,593	3/22/99
QUOKKA SPORTS IMMERSION	75-556,399	9/18/98
QUOKKA SPORTS IMMERSION	75-556,398	9/18/98
QUOKKA SPORTS IMMERSION	75-555,519	9/18/98
QUOKKA SPORTS IMMERSION	75-555,390	9/18/98
QUOKKA SPORTS IMMERSION	75-555,260	9/18/98
TOTAL SPORTS IMMERSION	75-358,773	9/17/97
TOTAL SPORTS IMMERSION	75-358,765	9/17/97
TOTAL SPORTS IMMERSION	75-358,720	9/17/97
TOTAL SPORTS IMMERSION	75-358,718	9/17/97
TOTAL SPORTS IMMERSION	75-358,697	9/17/97
QUOKKA SPORTS	75-185,401	10/22/96
QUOKKA	75-184,980	10/21/96
QUOKKA	75-184,978	10/21/96
QUOKKA SPORTS	2,097,781	9/16/97
QUOKKA	2,172,322	7/14/98
QUOKKA SPORTS	2,170,790	7/7/98
QUOKKA	2,097,780	9/16/97
QUOKKA SPORTS	75-184,365	10/21/96
QUOKKA	2,099,465	9/23/97
QUOKKA SPORTS	2,134,016	2/3/98

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Intellectual Property Security Agreement is entered into as of June 7, 1999 by and between SILICON VALLEY BANK ("Bank") and Quokka Sports, Inc. ("Grantor").

RECITALS

- A. Bank has agreed to make certain advances of money and to extend certain financial accommodation to Grantor (the "Loans") in the amounts and manner set forth in that certain Loan and Security Agreement by and between Bank and Grantor dated June 7, 1999 (as the same may be amended, modified or supplemented from time to time, the "Loan Agreement"; capitalized terms used herein are used as defined in the Loan Agreement). Bank is willing to make the Loans to Grantor, but only upon the condition, among others, that Grantor shall grant to Bank a security interest in certain Copyrights, Trademarks, Patents, and Mask Works to secure the obligations of Grantor under the Loan Agreement.
- B. Pursuant to the terms of the Loan Agreement, Grantor has granted to Bank a security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest, whether presently existing or hereafter acquired, in, to and under all of the Collateral.
- NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, as collateral security for the prompt and complete payment when due of its obligations under the Loan Agreement, Grantor hereby represents, warrants, covenants and agrees as follows:

AGREEMENT

To secure its obligations under the Loan Agreement, Grantor grants and pledges to Bank a security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under its Intellectual Property Collateral (including without limitation those Copyrights, Patents, Trademarks and Mask Works listed on Schedules A, B, C, and D hereto), and including without limitation all proceeds thereof (such as, by way of example but not by way of limitation, license royalties and proceeds of infringement suits), the right to sue for past, present and future infringements, all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world and all re-issues, divisions continuations, renewals, extensions and continuations-in-part thereof.

This security interest is granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to Bank under the Loan Agreement. The rights and remedies of Bank with respect to the security interest granted hereby are in addition to those set forth in the Loan Agreement and the other Loan Documents, and those which are now or hereafter available to Bank as a matter of law or equity. Each right, power and remedy of Bank provided for herein or in the Loan Agreement or any of the Loan Documents, or now or hereafter existing at law or in equity shall be cumulative and concurrent and shall be in addition to every right, power or remedy provided for herein and the exercise by Bank of any one or more of the rights, powers or remedies provided for in this Intellectual Property Security Agreement, the Loan Agreement or any of the other Loan Documents, or now or hereafter existing at law or in equity, shall not preclude the simultaneous or later exercise by any person, including Bank, of any or all other rights, powers or remedies.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have cause this Intellectual Property Security Agreement to be duly executed by its officers thereunto duly authorized as of the first date written above.

Address of Grantor: 525 Brannan Street	Quokka Sports, Inc.
San Francisco, CA 94107	Title: £VP+0FO
Attn: LES SCHMIDT	Title: <u>EVP + CPO</u>
	BANK:
Address of Bank:	SILICON VALLEY BANK
3003 Tasman Drive	By: Uylh
Santa Clara, CA 95054-1191	100
Attn: Chris Wagner	Title: V /

GRANTOR:

EXHIBIT A

Copyrights

Description

Registration/ Application Number

Registration/ Application Date

EXHIBIT B

Patents

Description

Registration/ Application Number

Registration/ Application Date

EXHIBIT C

Trademarks

<u>Description</u>	Registration/ Application <u>Number</u>	Registration/ Application <u>Date</u>
QUOKKASPORTS	75-665,593	3/22/99
QUOKKA SPORTS IMMERSION	75-556,399	9/18/98
QUOKKA SPORTS IMMERSION	75-556,398	9/18/98
QUOKKA SPORTS IMMERSION	75-555,519	9/18/98
QUOKKA SPORTS IMMERSION	75-555,390	9/18/98
QUOKKA SPORTS IMMERSION	75-555,260	9/18/98
TOTAL SPORTS IMMERSION	75-358,773	9/17/97
TOTAL SPORTS IMMERSION	75-358,765	9/17/97
TOTAL SPORTS IMMERSION	75-358,720	9/17/97
TOTAL SPORTS IMMERSION	75-358,718	9/17/97
TOTAL SPORTS IMMERSION	75-358,697	9/17/97
QUOKKA SPORTS	75-185,401	10/22/96
QUOKKA	75-184,980	10/21/96
QUOKKA	75-184,978	10/21/96
QUOKKA SPORTS	2,097,781	9/16/97
QUOKKA	2,172,322	7/14/98
QUOKKA SPORTS	2,170,790	7/7/98
QUOKKA	2,097,780	9/16/97
QUOKKA SPORTS	75-184,365	10/21/96
QUOKKA	2,099,465	9/23/97
QUOKKA SPORTS	2,134,016	2/3/98

EXHIBIT D

Mask Works

Description

Registration/ Application Number

Registration/ Application Date

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 07/02/1999 REEL: 001931 FRAME: 0179